## 504976747 06/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5023493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLOWER TURBINES, LLC	06/24/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANIEL FARB	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 90056	
City:	BEIT SHEMESH	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	99190	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15310770

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@patshegen.com
Correspondent Name: PATSHEGEN IP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0USP321/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVA TAKSEL
SIGNATURE:	/ET/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046198 FRAME: 0868

504976747

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

# FLOWER TURBINES, LLC 240 CENTRAL AVENUE, 1J LAWRENCE, NEW YORK 11559 USA

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

#### **Daniel Farb**

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

#### VERTICAL AXIS TURBINE CLUSTERING

described in the United States patent application serial Num. 15/310,770 Filed on November 13, 2016, and which is executed the same date as this assignment and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 2 Cday of June 2018

Manuel Fill

Flower Turbines LLC

Assignor's signature

PATENT REEL: 046198 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 06/26/2018